

HB1212_L.008

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Local Government.

HB19-1212 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 28, line 18, strike "THE" and substitute "AFTER
2 CONSULTING WITH THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE CREATED IN SECTION
3 12-10-1013, THE".

4 Page 31, line 7, strike "THE DIRECTOR MAY" and substitute "AFTER
5 CONSULTING WITH THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE CREATED IN SECTION
6 12-10-1013, THE DIRECTOR SHALL".

7 Page 34, strike lines 21 and 22 and substitute:

8 "(I) (A) HOLD ONE OR MORE CREDENTIALS IDENTIFIED IN RULES
9 ADOPTED BY THE DIRECTOR IN CONSULTATION WITH THE ADVISORY
10 COMMITTEE CREATED IN SECTION 12-10-1013; OR".

11 Page 49, strike lines 6 through 11 and substitute:

12 "(7) THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
13 REGULATORY AGENCIES SHALL, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE ADVISORY
14 COMMITTEE, ADOPT RULES CONCERNING THE APPOINTMENT AND REMOVAL
15 OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS AND OPERATION OF THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE
16 AND, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE RULES, MAY REMOVE AN APPOINTED
17 COMMITTEE MEMBER.

18 **12-10-1014. Repeal of part.** THIS PART 10 IS REPEALED,
19 EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2025. BEFORE THE REPEAL, THE FUNCTIONS OF".

20 Strike "DIRECTOR" and substitute "EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE
21 DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AGENCIES" on: **Page 46**, line 24; **Page 47**,
22 lines 23 and 26; and **Page 48**, line 18.

** ** ** ** **